PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2589350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM A ADAMS	10/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLIENT FINANCE, INC.	
Street Address:	16 ALBERT HOY AVENUE BELAMA	
Internal Address:	PH1	
City:	BELIZE CITY	
State/Country:	BELIZE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13187176
PCT Number:	US2011061687
Application Number:	61813274

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (225)926-2685

 Phone:
 2259279908

 Email:
 wdk@roykiesel.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM D. KIESEL

Address Line 1: 9100 BLUEBONNET CENTRE BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11974.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM D. KIESEL
Signature:	/WDK/
	PAIFNI

502543872 REEL: 031466 FRAME: 0893

DP \$120,00 13187176

Date:	10/24/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031466 FRAME: 0894

ASSIGNMENT OF ALL PATENT RIGHTS

In and for the consideration set forth, I, William A. Adams, a person of majority age, and residing at Prairieville, Louisiana (hereafter "ASSIGNOR"), effective the 21st day of October, 2013 does hereby assign, sell and otherwise transfer his entire right, title and interest in and to the following identified patent applications:

- 1. U.S. Patent Application S.N. 13/187,176 filed on July 20, 2011 and entitled "Sexual Aid Device," and
- 2. International Application No. PCT/US2011/061687, filed on November 21, 2011 and claiming benefit of the filing date of U.S. Patent Application S.N. 13/187,176, and entitled "Sexual Aid Device," and
- 3. U.S. Provisional Application S.N. 61/813,274 filed on April 18, 2013, and entitled "Sexual Aid Device."

as well as to any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, re-examination or foreign counterpart thereof, as well as any other priority or confidential information related to the subject matter of the above identified patent application to Client Finance, Inc., a Belize corporation, represented herein by its duly authorized agent, Xenia Baranovskaya and having its principle office located at 16 Albert Hoy Avenue Belama, PH 1, Belize City, Belize (hereafter "ASSIGNEE"), its successor, or successors, in title and/or assigns.

As consideration for the assignment ASSIGNEE shall receive one dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged. In addition for the aforesaid consideration, ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide to ASSIGNEE its successor, or successors, in title and/or assigns, any assistance requested by ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of the assigned patent applications, any continuations, continuations-in-part, re-issues, reexaminations, or divisions thereof before the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, as well as in the prosecution of any foreign counterparts of the assigned patent application before any foreign patent office.

PATENT REEL: 031466 FRAME: 0895 In and for the consideration aforementioned, ASSIGNOR still further agrees to provide to ASSIGNEE, its successors in title and/or assigns, any assistance requested by ASSIGNEE in the enforcement of any patent, or patents, resulting from the assigned patent applications, as well as any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, or foreign counterparts thereof, against any alleged third party infringer.

In and for the consideration aforementioned, ASSIGNOR still further agrees to promptly execute any other document requested by ASSIGNEE evidencing ASSINEE'S rights to the aforementioned U.S. patent applications, as well as any continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, or foreign counterparts thereto, and as well as to any U.S. or foreign patents thereof.

THUS, READ, AGREED AND EXECUTED on this <u>21</u> day of October 2013 before the undersigned Notary Public and the two competent witnesses of majority age on the dates set forth below.

WITNESSES:

Mark Strierre

vene Ordeneaux

ASSIGNOR:

William A Adams

ASSIGNEE:

By:

Name: Title: Xenia Baranovskaya

Authorized Agent & Director

Client Finance, Inc.

Steve Joffrien Notary Public # 21284

RECORDED: 10/24/2013